**2024 RES-375** 

## AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR GROUNDS MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT

Dane County issued 2024-RFP-064-PR for grounds maintenance services at the Dane County Regional Airport. Manthe Lawn Care LLC d/b/a Madison Landscape Construction, was selected as the successful vendor to provide these services from April 1, 2025 through December 31, 2029. The maximum cost of this contract is not to exceed \$849,726.69, plus usage based fees as budgeted.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute on behalf of Dane County a contract for grounds maintenance services under which Manthe Lawn Care LLC d/b/a Madison Landscape Construction will provide said services, as set forth above.